

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 524 of 2024

Shri Angomjambam Japan Singh

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R

21-02-2025

Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel representing the Office of the Accountant General submitted that he has prepared the counter affidavit and the same has been sent for vetting. The learned counsel, accordingly, seeks one week's time for filing the said counter affidavit.

Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that the present writ petition can be disposed of on the basis of the materials available on record.

In view of the submission made above, let this case be listed again on 06-03-2025.

JUDGE

Devananda