

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 524 of 2024

Shri Angomjambam Japan Singh

...Petitioner/s

Vrs.

State of Manipur & 3 ors.

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

06.03.2025

Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 3 submitted that counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 3 will be filed during the course of the day with advance copy to the counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA appearing for respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 4 submitted that she has received para-wise comment and that the counter affidavit will be filed within two weeks.

Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that short date may be given as the matter pertains to availability of roster bench.

In view of the submission made above, list this case again on 25-03-2025.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori