

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 524 of 2024

Shri Angomjambam Japan Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

17-04-2026

Due to reference on the demise of Mr. Shapam Athoi, learned member of High Court Bar Association, Manipur, list this case on 14-05-2026.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Victoria